

Page 1 of 3 Certificate No: LR22129232AS Issue Date: 22/03/2022 Expiry Date: 21/03/2025

Lloyd's Register Approved Service Supplier

Supplier Al-Najm Al-Thaqib Contracting Co.

AddressP.O. Box 74, Jubail, 31951, Saudi ArabiaContact DetailsE-mail : info@nteprojects.comContact NumberTel. No. : + 9661 3361 7065Fax No. : + 9661 3361 7066

The above company having been assessed hereby receives approval in accordance with the requirements of Lloyd's Register Procedures for Approval of Service Suppliers as Supplier from the address(es) listed above for the provision of

Inspections And Maintenance Of Fire-Extinguishing Equipment And Systems

Manufacturer's approval by : SYNERGY INDUSTRY CO. LTD, CHINA

Service Of Immersion Suits, Thermal Protective Aids, And Chemical Protective Clothing

Manufacturer's approval by :

- VIKING LIFE SAVING EQUIPMENT A/S, DENMARK,

- JIANGSU HUAYAN MARINE EQUIPMENT CO. LTD, CHINA.

Servicing Of Inflatable Liferafts, Inflatable Lifejackets, Hydrostatic Release Units, Inflatable Rescue Boats, Marine Evacuation Systems

Manufacturer's approval by :

- VIKING LIFE SAVING EQUIPMENT (A/S) (Life Raft, Life Jacket & Immersion Suit),

- CSM - SHANGHAI STAR RUBBER PRODUCTS CO., LTD,

- JIANGSU HAINING MARINE EQUIPMENT CO., LTD,

- NINGBO HAIFENG LIFE-SAVING APPLIANCES MANUFACTURING CO. LTD. (CRV- LR), (old name: NINGBO JIANGDONG RUANSHI),

- NINGBO ZHENHUA LIFE-SAVING EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.,

- SHANGHAI CUNHONG MARINE LIFE-SAVING APPLIANCES CO., LTD. (CUNHONG),

- SHANGHAI CUNHONG MARINE LIFE-SAVING APPLIANCES CO., LTD. (TOKUGAWA),

Office Number 7, Second Floor, Al Sharq Tower,Surveyor in Charge to Lloyd's Register SaudiNear Ramada Al Khobar, King Abdel Aziz Road, AlArabia LtdKhobar, Kingdom of Saudi ArabiaA member of the Lloyd's Register group



Page 2 of 3 Certificate No: LR22129232AS Issue Date: 22/03/2022 Expiry Date: 21/03/2025

Lloyd's Register Approved Service Supplier

Servicing Of Inflatable Liferafts, Inflatable Lifejackets, Hydrostatic Release Units, Inflatable Rescue Boats, Marine Evacuation Systems

- SHANGHAI YOULONG RUBBER

Surveys, Servicing And Testing Of Radio Communication Equipment

Approved Personnel:

NUWAN ASELA
YUSUF AL SUBAI
HUSSEIN AL ABBAS
AHAMED SAYED
AHMED RADY
Inspector

Inspections And Maintenance Of Self-Contained Breathing Apparatus

Manufacturer's approval by :

- JIANGSU HUAYAN MARINE EQUIPMENT CO. LTD, CHINA.

Maintenance, thorough Examination, Operational Testing, Overhaul and Repair of Lifeboats and Rescue Boats, Launching Appliances and Release Gear

Service Supplier's personnel are certified in accordance with manufacturers' established certification programme. The service supplier is authorized to work on the makes and types shown in the attached appendix A.

This Service Supplier has been approved to service the equipment in accordance with IMO Resolution MSC.402(96), as amended.

Service engineers are to be provided with a valid Certificate, issued by this Approved Service Supplier, which defines their level of qualification and the scope of the certification (i.e. makes and types of equipment and specifically state which activities (e.g. annual thorough examination and operational tests; 5-year thorough examination, overhaul; overload operational tests; repairs) are covered by the certification). This Certificate should be made available when requested.

Office Number 7, Second Floor, Al Sharq Tower, Near Ramada Al Khobar, King Abdel Aziz Road, Al Khobar, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia



Page 3 of 3 Certificate No: LR22129232AS Issue Date: 22/03/2022 Expiry Date: 21/03/2025

Lloyd's Register Approved Service Supplier

This approval is conditional upon the Supplier maintaining the documented scheme as audited by any member of the Lloyd's Register Group and hereby approved; and notifying Lloyd's Register in writing of any change to that scheme including any change in personnel, equipment or procedures. This certificate is issued to the Supplier and, subject to the Supplier complying with the necessary conditions, is valid to the date referred to above.

Office Number 7, Second Floor, Al Sharq Tower, Near Ramada Al Khobar, King Abdel Aziz Road, Al Khobar, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia



Office: Al Khobar

Date: 22 March 2022

This Certificate is issued to Al-Najm Al-Thaqib Contracting Co.

The service supplier has been approved to service the following equipment in accordance with MSC.402(96).

No.	Maker	Model / Type
1	JIANGSU JIAOYAN MARINE EQUIP. (ex- JIANGYIN XINJIANG FRP)	JY-FN-4.9/JY-FF-4.9/JY-FN-5.8/JY-FF-5.8/ JYM-FN-6.65/JYM-FF-6.65/JY-FN-6.8/JY-FF-6.8 JY-FN-7.5/JY-FF-7.5/JY-FN-8.5/JY-FF-8.5 GJ4.2/GJ4.25/GJ4.5/GJ5.0/GJ5.25/GJ6.0B-1/GJ6.10 GJ7.50/GJ8.0Q-2/GJ8.5Q-2 JY-QFP/N-5.0/JY-QFP/N-5.25/GTR57JYC/F/JY-QFP/N-6.0A JY-QFP/N-6.50/JY-QFP/N-7.0/JY-QFP/N-7.5/JY-QFP/N-7.50A JY-QFP/N-8.00/JY-QFP/N-8.50/JY-QFP/N-8.50X JY-QFP/N-8.00/JY-QFP/N-10.90A JX and JXN Series JYL52/JYL55/JYL68/JYL85/JYL105/JYL135 JYF55/JYF75/JYF90 JYP65/JYP85/JYP105/JYP135 JYR21/JYR215-A/JYRC21/JYR14/JYRH14/JYRH21 FW45/JYW42/JYW50/JYW70/JYW100/JYW70/JYWP100/ JYWP135/JYW35/JYZ21
2	WUXI WENJIAO G.F.R.P. FACTORY	WJB50F/WJB50C/WJ57F/WJ57C/WJ58F/WJ58C/WJ75F/WJ75C WJ59FF/WJ59FC/WJ67FF/WJ67FC/WJ40R/WJ45KR/WJ45D3/ WJ45D/WJ55D/WJ60RA/WJ60RB WJ45D/BJ55/BJ60/BJ65/BJ70/BJ75/BJ80/BJ85 WJHK40/WJ30HK/WJ63HKC
3	WUXI DONG WU MARINE EQUIPMENT, LTD.	18KN/25KN/40KN/50KN/60KN/60KN 85KN/110KN/T2.5/SK50 25KN/30KN F55/F70/NPT100F 21KN(MANUAL)/21KN (ELECTRICAL)/21KN (ELECTRICAL/HYDRAULIC)/35KN (ELECTRICAL/HYDRAULIC) DZY/Z21 / DS*ZY25 / DZ*ZY25 / DS*ZY40 / DZ*ZY40 / D50S/Z / DS*ZY63 / DZ*ZY63 D63S/Z / 80KN A30 / H35
4	ZHEJIANG HENGXIN SHIP EQUIPMENT Co. Ltd.	BCC / BCF / BCFC / BCFF GJ / FRH / RH HK FH / SA / HDC / LFR / LR / HE / PD / SRH / LB / KN
5	WEST MARINE ENGINEERING PTE. LTD./ ZENJIANG WEST MARINE EQUIPMENT CO. LTD.	SAD14 / SAD23M / SAD30 / LR30 / LRH35 / LRH75 / MGD185
6	VANGUARDE PTE LTD.	VG5.7 / VG7.5 / VG8.5 / VG10.5 / VG12.05 VG4.0 / VG4.5 / VG6.0FRK / VG6.0FRW CSAFE3.5 / CSAFE 5 / CSAFE 5 MK.II / CSAFE8.5 / CSAFE8.5 MK.II / CSAFE10 / CSAFE10 MK.II / CSAFE 14
7	WUXI SHENGO MARINE EQUIPMENT WORKS	SMD23 / SMD25 / SMD32 / SMD14A SMD50 / SMD70 / SMD80 / SMD100 / SMD120
8	GLOBAL DAVIT GMBH	GLOBAL DAVIT SYSTEM

9	SHEYAN VICTOR MARINE AUXILIARIES CO. LTD	WLT/DZA14 / WLT/DSA25 / WLT/DZA25 / WLT/DS.Z36 / WLT/DSA40 / WLT/DZA40 WLT/DS.Z48 / WLT/DS/ZA50 / WLT/DS.Z55 / WLT/DZA70(P) / WLT/DS.Z70 / WLT/DSZ90 / WLT/DS/ZA100 / WLT/DS/ZA110(P) WLT/LA25 / WLT/AS33 / WLT/LA40 / WLT/LZA50 / WLT/LA50 / WLTA56 / WLT/R60 WLT/LA60 / WLT/LA70 / WLT/LA90 / WLT/LA100 / WLT/LA5110 / WLT/LA120 WLT/LA60 / WLT/LA70 / WLT/LA90 / WLT/LA100 / WLT/AS110 / WLT/LA120 WLT/LR36 WLT/PL5 / WLT/PL5 / WLT/PL90 / WLT/PL110 / WLT/FH55 /WLT/FH70 WLT/SQ21-2 / WLT/SA21/15 / WLT/SA25 / WLT/SA21 / WLT/ESC23-6M / WLT/YESC3T / SWLTA21-3T-6M
10	ZENJIANG DH MARINE EQUIPMENT CO. LTD	HSD23 / HSD15 / PR30 / PRH35 / MSD23 / MSD33 / LE120 / LE90

This Appendix shall be attached to the Service Supplier Approval Certificate LR22129232AS and no signature required as it is issued electronically.

Amr Fathy Surveyor to Lloyd's Register Saudi Arabia Ltd

a member of the Lloyd's Register group.